5004.070	4505	- 09-09	-1998		LIS DEDADTMENT	OE COMMEDCE	
FORM PTO-1595  (Rev. 6-93)		iau aradā mād milā (am 188)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  ER SHEET  Patent and Trademark Office				
,				, or the t	i atent and i	rademark Office	
	551 -0011 (exp. 4/94)	4000	14220	$\nabla$	₩	$\nabla$	
	ettings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\nabla$ the Honorable Commission	10082 er of Patents and Trader		d the attached original d	ocuments or copy t		
	of conveying party(ies):		<del> ,</del>	and address of receiv		0	
	Ronald D. McCallister		Name:	SICOM, INC.		<b>30</b>	
	Bruce A. Cochran Bradley P. Badke		Interna	al Address:		[43]	
	•	_				96	
Additional r	name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	No			20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	
3. Nature	e of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street	Street Address: <u>7585 E. Redfield Road, Suite 202</u>			
□ Sec	curity Agreement	☐ Change of <b>i</b>	Name				
□ Oth	er		City: _	Scottsdale,	State: <u>AZ</u> Z	ZIP: <u>85260</u>	
Execution	n Date: <u>28 August 19</u>	88	Addition	nal name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🛚 Y	es ⊠ No	
	document is being filed to ent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	ition is: <u>28 Auc</u>	ust 1998	
						. 🖂	
	and address of party to w rning document should be	rnailed:		umber of applications		/ed: I	
Name	: MESCHKOW & GR	ESHAM, P.L.C.	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Interna	al Address:		—— 図 Enclo	sed			
			Autho	rized to be charged to	deposit account		
Street	Address: 5727 North S	Seventh Street	8. Deposi	t account number:		à	
O:h	Suite 409	. A7 7ID: 9504 <i>A</i>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	ige if paying by dep	eosit account)	
City: _	Phoenix State	: AZ ZIP: <u>85014</u> DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			0914323	
			<u> </u>				
9. Staten To the the ori	nent and signature. • best of my knowledge an iginal document.	d belief, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and any a	attached copy is a	true ®py of	
Lowell	W. Gresham, Reg. #31,1 Name of Person Signing	V	Signature	Sella	28 August Date	1997	
	т	otal number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet,	attachments and docum	ent: 3	1998 JW	
				er sheet information to:		86	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENTO 1710 78US
REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0364

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, RONALD D. McCALLISTER, of 7701 East Onyx Court, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, BRUCE A. COCHRAN, of 1454 North Parsell Circle, Mesa, Arizona 85203, and BRADLEY P. BADKE, of 3181 West Baylor Lane, Chandler, Arizona 85226, do hereby sell, and assign to SiCOM, INC., having offices at 7585 East Redfield Road, Suite 202, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of A CONSTRAINED-ENVELOPE DIGITAL-COMMUNICATIONS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREFOR, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket Number 1826-310), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SiCOM, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of SiCOM, INC., we will communicate to said SiCOM, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SiCOM, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said SiCOM, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

8/28/98	Roll D. Milatte	
DATE	RONALD D. McCALLISTER	
STATE OF ARIZONA	)	
County of Maricopa	) ss )	
. n	A .	

On this 25 day of Avgust 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared RONALD D. McCALLISTER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within

#PANIEM 17/0 781/15
REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0365

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL ORA L. YOUNG STATE OF ARIZONA ) ss County of Maricopa On this 28 day of Avavst ,1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared BRUCE A. COCHRAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal. STATE OF ARIZONA ) ss County of Maricopa On this allowed day of Ava Ust 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared BRADLEY P. BADKE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 08/28/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0366